N

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: McDade Classical School Annex & Renovations
Contract #: PS3021C

Contractor: Paschen Bowa JV

Payment Application: #9

Amount Paid: § 898,792.71

Date of Payment to Contractor: 1/8/21

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #McDadeAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S8
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 10/27/2020

F'ROJECT: McDade Classical School Annex & Renovations

Pay Application No.: Nine (@

For the Period: . 9/1/2020 to 9/30/2020

Contract No.; PS3021C

In aceordance with Resolution No._, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicagoon___ relatingtothe$____ Revenue

Bonds Issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicage for the financing of this project (and all terms used hereln shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the: Commission and to its Trustes, that:

1. Cbligations In the amounits stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Censtruction Account and has not been paid; and

2. Ne amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upan such contract, excesd 80%
of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer unt the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
(said retained funds being payable as set forth In said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Paschen Bowa Joint Venture

FOR: McDade Classical School Annex & Renovations

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 898,792.71

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $12,605,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,605,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $9,942 152.90
|TOTAL RETENTION ~ $368,941.49

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $369,941,49

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE {Include this Payment) $9,5672,211.41
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID . $8,673,418.70
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $898,792.71

Architect Engineer:

signature, date



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNER/CLIENT:
Public Building Comrnission
50 W Washington Chicagoe, lllinois 60602 United States

FROM CONTRACTOR:
Paschen Bowa Joint Venture .
5515 N. East River Rd Chicago, lllinois 60656 United States

PROJECT: APPLICATION NG: 9 DISTRIBUTION TO:
PBC - McDade Classical Elementary School Annex & INVOICE NO: 9
Renovations ’ PERIOD: 05/01/20 - 09/30/20

8801 S Indiana Ave.
Chicago, lliinois 60619

VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:
Trey Meyer {(Moody Nolan )

209 South LaSalle Street, Ste 820 Chicago, lllinois 60604
United States

CONTRACT FOR: PEC - McDade Classical Elementary School Anhex & Renovations Prime Contract

PROJECT NOs: 2502/2503

CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract, Continuation sheet is

attached.

1. OQriginal Contract Sum

2. Net change by change orders

3. Contract sum to date {line 1 + 2}
4

Total completed and stored to date
{Column G on detail sheet)

5. Retainage:

$12,605,000.00

%$12,605,000,00

$9,942,152.90

$0.00

The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief, the Work covered by
this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract documents, that all amounts have
been paid by the Contractor for Work which previous Certificates for payment were issued and payments received
from the Owner/Client. and that current payments shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Paschen Bowa Joint Venture

By: L Y — , Dote: m&@

State oﬁ‘j\ “ m ]S
County of: C_GO\C

Subscribed and wcﬁ to before

day of \ L

Notary Public: ﬁr]\ M
My commission expires: g a\\\ E @ ‘\

me this

a, 3.72% of completed work $369,941.49

b. 0.00% of stored material $0.00

Total retainage {Line Sa + Sb or total in column | of detail sheet) $369,941.49
6. Tetal earned less retainage

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total} $9,572,211.41
7. Less previous certificates for payment

{Line 6 from prior certificate} $8,673,418.70

Current payment due $808,792.71

Balance to finish, including retainage

(Line 3 less Line 6) $3.032,78B.59

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner/Client: $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month: $0.00 %0.00
' Totals: $0.00 $0.00

Net changes by change order: $0.00

ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

application, the Architect/Engineer certifies to the Owner/Client that to the best of the Architect's/Engingl i
knowledge, informaticn and belief that Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is
entttled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $898,792.71

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied-for. Initial all figures on this Application and on
the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:

By Date:

This certificate is not negotiable. The amount certified is payable only to the contract named herein. |ssuance,
payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights of the Owner/Client or Contractor under this
Contract.

lof 17 Printed at: 10/16/20 3:19 pm CDT


KErdmann
Matthew Moss


A ] C D E F G H 1
P » o Revised Work Completed Materials COMJ;::ZL and % Balance to
ttem No. Description of Work Value Changes 5':‘",:"’::“ From Previous | .. oo Pr;t?r:: o Stored 1o Date | (G/C) ';g'_'z.;‘ Retalnage
{D+E) (D+E+F)
McDade: Abitus Plumbing - $448,000.00 $0.00 | - $448,000.00 | - 44462500 | $3,375.00 $0.00 | $448,000.00 | 100.00%) $0.00.| $22,400.00
1.1 Plumbing Submittais $5,000.00 30,00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 %$0.00 40,00 $5,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $250.00
1.2 BIM Coordination - Plumbing $18,500.00 30,00 4$18,500,00 $18.500.00 $0.00 30.00 $18,500.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $825.00
1.3 UG Plumbing Excavation - Annex $23,400.00 £0.00 $23,400.00 $23,400.00 $0.00 4$0.00 $23.400.00 | 100.00% 4$0.00 $1,170.00
1.4 Fumish UG Plumbing Materials - Annex $28,978.00 30,00 %$28,978.00 $28,978.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28.978.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $1,448,90
1.5 Install UG Plumbing Materials - Annex $45,678.00 $0.00 $45,678.00 %$45,678.00 50.00 $6.00 $45,678.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $2,283.90
1.6 Furnish Waste & Vent Piping - Annex $6,456.00 $0.00 $6,456.00 $6,456.00 $0.00 50.00 $6,456.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $322.80
1.7 Install Waste & Vent Piping - Annex $17,500.00 $0.00 $17,500.06 $17,500.00 0,00 $0.00 $17,500.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $875.00
1.8 Furnish Domestic Water Piping - Annex $20,500.00 $0.00 $10,560.00 $10,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,500.00 | 100.00% 40,00 $525.00
1.9 Install Domestic Water Piping - Annex $24,500.00 $0.00 $24,500.00 $24,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,500.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $1,225.00
1.10 Fumish Storm Plping - Annex $19,500,00 $0.00 $19,500.00 $19,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,500.00 | 100.00% $0,00 $975.00
1.11 install Storm Piping - Annex $15,678.00 $0.00 %$15,678.00 $15.678.00 $0.00 £0.00 $15,678.00 100.00% $0.00 $783.90
1.12 Furnish Plumbing Fixtures - Annex $7,500.00 $0.00 $7.500,00 %$7.500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 100.00% $0.00 $375.00
1.13 Ir_lstall Plumbing Fixiures - :Annex ‘ $10,500.00 $0.00 s;O,SDD.OD $B.925700 $]:,_575.0D $0.00 $10,500.00 | 100.00% $0.00 ) $.525.DD
1.13 Fumish Drains & Carriers - Annex $6,500,00 £0.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,500.00 | 100.00% 30.00 %$325.00
1.15 Install Drains & Carriers - Annex. $13,560.00 30.00 %13,560.00 $13.560.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,560.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $678.00
1.16 F&l Pipe & Equipment Tags - Annex $1,200.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 { 100.00% $0.00 $60.00
1.17 Plumbing Firestopping - Annex $2,000.00 3$0.00 " $2,000.00 $2,000.00 £0.00 £0.00 $2,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $100.00
1.18 Plumbing Insulation - Annex %$18,925.00 $0.00 %$18,925.00 $18,925.00 £0.00 $0.00 $18,925.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $946.25
1.19 UG Plumbing Excavation - Existing %5,000.00 $0.00 %$5,000.00 45,000.00 50.00 40.00 $5,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $250.00
1.20 Furnish UG Plumbing Materials - Exls-ting $12.450.00 %$0.00 %$12,450.00 $12,450,00 $0.00 $0.00 %$12,450.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $622.50
1.21 install UG Plumbing Materials - Existing $14,500.00 $0.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,500.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $725.00
1.22 Furnish Waste & Vent Piping - Existing $5,980.00 $0.00 $5,980.00 $5,980.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,980.0¢ | 100.00% $0.00 $299.00
1.23 Instali Waste & Vent Piping - Existing $11,678.00 $0.00 $11,678.00 $11,678.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,678.00 | 100.C0% $0.00 $583.90
1.24 Furnish Domestic Water Piping - Existing $1B,547.00 $0.00 $18,947.00 $18,947.00 $0.00 $0,00 $18,947.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $947.35
2017 Printed at: 16/16/2Q 3:19 pm CDT




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

' EXHIBIT A '
CONTRACTUR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Period Te:

Project Name: McDade Classical School Annex & Renovations 9/30/2020

PBC Project # PS3021C

Job Location: 8801 South Indiana Ave Chicago, IL 60619

Contractor: Paschen Bowa Joint Venture

Owner: Public Bullding Cemmission of Chicago I APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Nine {9) ]

STATE OF [LLINOIS  }
COUNTY OF COOK }

The affiand, beirg first duly swom on oath, depeses and says that helshe is Vice Prasident, of F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nislsen & Assotiales LLC, an lllinois corporation, and duly suthorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No,
C1576 dated the 13th day of July, 20186, for the following project:

88

that the following stateinents are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of §08,792.71 I under the texms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is tequested has been compieted, free and clear of any and all claims, fiens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the
racirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said conract, the following persens have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having dene labor
on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposile their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this tis a full, frue, and complete statement of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, fumished or prepared by sach of them fe or on account of said work, as stated:

" Work Completed—rm—
ftem # or 31 Original contract |  PBE Ghange Adjusted Contract | % ) . Netpoous -
curra;%u‘l;dsw Subcontractor Name| Type of Waork amour Orders GC Change Orders Amount Complete Previous. Current Total to date Retainage Net amount due Rermaining to bill
11135 |Abitua Plumbing  |Plumbing $ 448,000.00 $ 44800000 100% |$ 44462500)$  3375.00(S 448000008 224000005 400162488  os4srszls 22,400.00
2125 ___|Apline Demolftion _|Demolition $ 147.735.00 $§  147.73500) 100% |$  147.73500)% - |S  14773500(8 738875|% 13208150 |5 73867513 7,386.75
3136  |Altva Division 5 LLC (s;:‘n‘:auqmswd $ 370,500.00 $  37050000| 100% |$ 37050000 | $ - |s 370500008 18525005 33345000 |$  1asesools 18,525.00
41 Beverly Asphatt 'I:saszmtent $ 46,027.00 | $ - s 4602700| os% |3  4scovon|s - |s  45027.00|5 225135]5 40524305 295135108 3.251.35
51-55 |Bofo Waterproofing |Frwssing. noems |$  111460.00 18 11146000 100% 1§ 10875973 |$  270027|% 111460005 557200 |3 ov8srs s s00326]3 5.572.99
6.1-67 |BPA Construction _|Buiking Conerete| $ - 258.958.63/%  16,000.50 |s  oraosers| wom |3 zrasserals - |3 sramseq3|s 137479508 2evasazels  1azares|s 1374795
7.2-725  |Condor Electric __|Electrical §  1,068000.00 |5 _ 18.977.53 $  1086977.53| o6% |$ 997.957.33|%  47.566.80 |5 104552413 |8  soovezols  soaitete0 |§  osgesazls 9372960
84 Carodl Seating Iéaq;?&;tm ™ $ 16,588.24 $ 1658524 | 100% |$ 1658824 | - s 16.538.24 | $ 82041 |$ 14920423 829413 820.41
9.1-99  |Cervantes-Salgado_|Casework 3 §5,170.00 3 6517000 | 100% |$  est7oon|s - Is 6517000 |5  3.958480§  58653010$ 32685118 325848
10.1-10.5 gﬂiﬁf " Fire Suppression | $ 100,500.00 5 10050000] 100% % gszmaer|s 1277.13|$ 10050000 |$ 502500 |$ 8930058 |$  617442{% 5,025.00
1.1 Clean Cut Tree Removal | § 7.740.00 3 774000 100% |$ 7740008 - Is 774000 $ - 18 esesgols 774.00 | $ -
12.1-12.4 _|Durange Painting __|Painting ) 47.900.00 $ aroonoo| oa% |$  ad0000003 - s  ado0000|5  224500]$  avatoeols 2245000 5,245.00
13.1-13.3__|Fence Masters ggfgm' $ 31,493.00 $ 296150018 o10800| 3e% |$  12e2325]s  qomesrsis  2s403on]|s  1a74es|s  11seoszls  tossrasls 38 789.65
11144 Floors, Inc. Gym Floor 5 115,052.00 $  11505200] 100% % 115052005 - 1% 11505200{%  s575260{% 10354580 575260 | § 5,752.60
15.1-15.18_|GC Roofing Roofing $ 323,400.00 $§  32340000] ©2% |$ 26240000|3  3385600!$ _ 29525600)$  14.812.80)% 23515000 ]S 45283208 41,956.80
16.1-16.2  |Hufco Gym Equipment | § 79,409.40 $ 7940040] o2% |s - |s 730550013  7apssovls  3eseysls - |5 esdanas|s 10,007.15
17.1-17.38_|idesl Heating Mechanical $ 703,000.00 $ 70300000 | o98% |S 675300.85(%  10720.30]$  686.030.15]3 343015018 .eo777075 |3 4395790 |8 51,271.35
18.1- 1845 gfolggment Site Litiities s 416,600.00 | $ 49847 |s 41709847 t00% |S 4144834718  261500|$  417,00847|3 coeseso|s aressaz|s  23ouasls 20,854,952
19.1-19.5  |LaForoe, inc. el P 52,918.00 3 5291800 | 96% |§  47.69240{3  308640[3  s074880|5  2537.44|$ 429931413 528829 ]% 470664
Larsen Equipment  |Lockers -

20.1-202  |Ca Bleachers $ 37,139.00 3 srtao00 | wo% |5 sossocols tescecols  3ra300 185695 (5  18747.00 |$  16533.05% 1.858.95




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A .
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {1 of )

Project Name: McDade Classical School Annex & Renavations

Contraclor: Paschen Bowa Joint Venture Period To: 9130/2020
PBC Project # P$3021C -
Job Location: 8801 South Indiana Ave Chicago, IL 60619
Cwner: Public Building Commission of Chicago . | . APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT ¥ Nine (9) ) |
STATEOFILLINOIS } SS

COUNTY OF COOK' }

The affiant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that hefshe is Vice President, of F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates {LC, an ll%¥nois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corporation, and individually; that hefshe is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Coniract No.
C1576 dated the 13th day of July, 2016, for the following project:

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of | $ 898,792,711 | under the terms of said Coniract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nafure whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the
requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared matarials, equipment, supplies, and senvices for, and having done labor
on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money dus and 1o become due 1o each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete siatement of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

e W O1K COMplotedama
ttem # or CSI Originalcontract | PBC Change Adjusted Contract | % et previous
ccrregpgvnds o |Subcontractor Name| Type of Work amout Orders GC Change Orders Arount Complete Previous Current Total to date Retainage Netamountdue | Remaining to bl
Furnish
21.1 Nu Toys Playground Equip| § 74,480.00 | § - $ 23400001 3 97.880.00 T6% $ 7448000 | § - $ 74,480.001 § - 3 7448000 | § - 3 23.400.00
221 Nu Vi Ceramic Tie $ 93,002.00 | $ - 3 93.002.00 99% 3 92.152.06 $ - $ 92,152.00 | $ 4607.6013 8293680 | % 4607604 % 545760
23.1-23.22 [Pinto Construction |Rough Carpentry | § 716,260.00 { § 3094272 1% 21,600.00{ % 768,692.72 96% $ 73367129 6.68716C| % T3823872]%  36911.931% 65823036 |§ 43096435 67.365.93
Spray-on
241 S Insulation Fireproofing 3 49,500.00 3 {1.237.50)| $ 48,262.50 2% $ 35,60000 | § - $ 39600001 % 198000 | $ 3564000 | § 1980001 % 10,642.50
Food Service
26.1-25.5 {Stafiord-Smith Equipment 3 174,01E.00 $ 1741800 23% § 15100080 |§ 127240 | $ 162,273.001 § 811365{3% 14490081 1% 925854 [ % 18,858.65
Istaiworth ] ] } :
26.1-26.3  {Underground Helical Ples $ 184,000.00 3 134000001 100% |% 18400000(% - $ 184,000.00 | § - $ 168560000 |§ 184000013 -
PIF Playground .
271 Surface America Surface k] £0,166.00 | $ - 3 4.986.00 | § 65.152.00 2% $ - $ 60,166.00 [ § 60,166.00 | $ 3.008.30 | § - 1% 57457.701% 7908430
Tandem
28.1-2846 {Construction Spray Foam $ 819.369.51 $ 12,100.00 | § 831,469.51 76% $ 4532871019 18262648 { § 635913.58 | §  31,70564 1% 40795830 1% 196,15955(% 22735157
29.1. -29.18 |T&D Excavation EaMrk $ 279.000.00 | § 741,87 % 28064187 | 100% {8 272501.871% ] 8,050.00] % 286.641.87 § 140320018 245332468 . $ N2F70)8 14,032,090
30.1 Trice Construction | Site Concrete 3 265,000.00 3 265,000.00 00% {$ 230,35000]% 34,650.00 | $ 26500000 |$ 132500098 20731500 |$ 4443500 % 13,250.00
Underiand
31.1-31.12 _ |Architectural [Windows $ 195.329.00 $ 195,329.00 7% $ 1546064019 - $ 154.606.40 | § 7.730321% 13914676 | § 773032 | § 48,452.92
32.1-31.1% |WBF Construction _ [Mascn: ] 350,600.00 $ 350,000.00 96% $ 334,270.80 - 3 33427980 |$ 16713.98]5% 30085180 |3 1671402(% 32,434.18
Uniet LTL $ - $ - Hovio 1§ - 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% - 18 - |§ -
General -
331 Paschen Bowa JV | Conditions $ 132014541 | § 100454 )1 % {90,363.50H $ 1.230,786.45 84% $ 97741214 % 5597417 |% 1.03338631)]% 13,334.24 (§ 96991369 |§ 50,13838]% 2i0,734.38
33.2 Paschen Bowa JV  |CM Fee $ 518,408.13 518,408.13 78% $ 38382202 |% 2198050 | § ) 405,602.52 1 § - $_ 383622021% 219805019 112,805.61
Pre Construction ]
33.3 Paschen Bowa JV _ |Fees $ 396,138.00 $ 396,138.00 | 100% |§ 396,138.00 S - $ 396,138.00 | § - $ 396138.00 | % - 3 -
334 -33.5 |Paschen Bowa JV éend.'lnwmme $ 252,100.00 3 26210006 ] 100% |§ 252,10000)% - $ 252,100.00 $7 - $§ 25210000 % - $V -
Sub Default
33.6 Paschen Bowa JV _ |Insurance 3 146,183.85 3 146,18385]1 100% J$ 146183853 - 3 146,183.85 | § - $_ 14618385 1% - 3 -
Pasehen Quick
37 Paschen Bowa JV__ |Pay Program 3 41,320.96 3 41,390.96 78% 8 30629.31 13 1,754.981{% 32,384.20 | % - 3 3062031 | % 1754981 % 9,006.67




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {1 of )

Project Name: McDade Classical School Annex & Renovations Contractor: Paschen Bowa Joint Venture Period To: 9/30/2020
PBC Project #; PS3021C -

Job Location: 8861 South Indiana Ave Chicago, IL 60619

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicag | APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Nine {5) ]

STATE OF ILLINOIS )} B8

COUNTY OF 00K}
The affiant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that hefshe is Vice President, of F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC, an lllincis corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corporation, and-individually, that hefshe is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Confract No,

that the following statemnents are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of { $ 198,792.71 ] under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whaisoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the
requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared maderials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor
on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of meney due and to become due 1o each of them respectively. Thal this stalement is a full, fnue, and complete statement of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and the amourt heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, fumnished or prepared by each of them o or on account of said work, as stated:

aememeifOrk Completedsae
item # or CS1 ! Net previous
_— Qriginal contract PBC Change Adjusted Contract % . billed - .
oona;p;cds ] Name| Type of Work amount Orders GC Change Orders Amount Complet Previous Cumrent Total to date Retainage Net amount due Remaining to bilt
GC
341 Paschen Bowa JV__|Reimbursables 3 951423.87 3 551,423.67 25% $ 27803064 |9 - ] 278,030641% - $ 27803064 |3 - $ 673,393.23
S —
24.1 CCTV Allowance 3 75,000.00 $ 75.000.00 0% $ - $ - 3 - 3 - 15 - |% - $ 75,000.00
25.1-26.2 CM - Contingency _|Allowance 5 250,00000|%  (68,165.63) 3 181,834.37 0% $ - 3 - 3 - $ - $ - - 3 181,834.37
Commission
26.1 Contingency Allowance 3 700.000.00 $ 700,000.00 % 3 - 3 - $ - 3 - $ - 13 - 3 700,000.00
27.1 Environmental $ 50,000,00 5 50,000.00 0% $ - |s - 15 - 13 -- 13 - 50,000,00
28.1 Moisture Mitigation _jAllowance $ 45,605.00 $ 45,605.00 0% $ - 3 - ] - 3 - ] - 45,605.00
29.1 Sitework Allowance 3 150,000.00 3 15G,000.00 0% 3 - $ - $ - - k] - 150,000.00
$ - #OI/O! 15 - 1% - 1% - 13 - | $ - -
ToTal @ e 12,6850000.00 L |$8,673,416.70 | $ 80879271 | 3,032.788.50.




PUBLIC BUILDING CCMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $12.605,0_00.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $9,942,152.90

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 - LESS 10% RETAINED : : - $369,941.49
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS © $12,605,000.00 ’ NET AMOUNT EARNED $9.572.211.41

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDHTS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $8,673,418.70

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,605,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $898,792.71
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $3,032,783.59

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all
Subcentractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed
as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered
mmconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all
Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agenis acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or
information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien conld be filed.

That nejther the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if
any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all meneys that the latter may be
compelled to pay in discharging such a len including all costs and a reascnable attormey’s fee.

Sttt ). Mors——

Matt Moss
Vice President

Subscrib d sworn to before me this aw day of g H: A] )! & Y ,.2020.

e o oNed) g
Notary Public ]
My Com@ssion expires: %‘ a\\\ aw | 5

SELAMO'NEJLL B

Notary o Ofﬁcia-’ Seaj
& My Com 4 ttlb.'n: - State of i, -
& HOMMmission Expira hajs

B g $Aug 27, 2027

s



KErdmann
Matthew Moss


	Insert from: "2502-009 to sign .pdf"
	Insert from: "2502 - Sept Signed AIA.pdf"
	doc05530820201019141936
	doc05531020201019143344



